 Via monte Nero, 40/B – 21049 TRADATE (VA) ITALY
 Phone : +39 (0)331841070 Fax:+39 (0)331841950 - e-mail:datexel@datexel.it - www.datexel.it
FEATURES
- Field-Bus remote data acquisition
- RS-485 Master/Slave communication type
- MODBUS RTU/ASCII protocol
- 4 channel output
- Voltage or Current configurable outputs

F
GND
HOW TO ORDER
In the order phase, it is mandatory to specify the interface type (RS485 or RS232) .
DAT3024 can be supplied with the configuration specified by the customer.
Please refer to the “Technical Specification” setion for the output type available.
ORDER CODE:
DAT 3024 /  485  /  mA
Output typeInterface type
485 : RS-485
232 : RS-232 = Requested
= Optional
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
Rload
+ +
+
Rload
+
Rload
+
Rload
+
Rload
+
Rload
+
CURRENT VOLTAGE
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
OUT 0
OUT 1
OUT 0
OUT 1
OUT 0
OUT 1
9
10
11
12
Rload
+ OUT 2
13
14
15
16
Rload
+
+
OUT 3
+
Rload